RESOLUTION

Ohio Schools Council Cooperative advertising and receiving bids for waste and recycling services

WHEREAS, the Norton City Schools Board of Education wishes to advertise and receive bids for waste and recycling services from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2018 through the Ohio Schools Council's Waste and Recycling Program. There is no fee to participate in the Ohio Schools Council 2015-2018 Waste and Recycling Program.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the Norton City Schools Board of Education wishes to participate and authorizes the Ohio Schools Council to advertise and receive bids on behalf of said Board as per the specifications submitted for the cooperative purchase of waste and recycling services for the period July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2018. It is understood there is no fee to participate in the Ohio Schools Council 2015-2018 Waste and Recycling Program.

Motion	 2nd	

Aye _____ Nay _____